KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 10-11-1

LOCAL EFFORT FUNDING PLANNING MEETING

Due to the interconnected nature of funding for the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District (District) and the Kenai Peninsula Borough (Borough) and the ultimate impact of funding decisions on students and communities of the Kenai Peninsula and

WHEREAS, the District has operated using a conservative approach to maintain financial resources to meet the goals of the District's Long Range Plan and

WHEREAS, HB273 enacted increases to the base student allocation and other components of the State of Alaska education funding formula for FY09, FY10, and FY11 and the 2010 Alaska Legislature did not extend increases to the base student allocation beyond FY11 and

WHEREAS, the District did not seek supplemental funding due to increased enrollment for FY10 due to Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly expressed concerns about future Borough revenue and

WHEREAS, for the first time since the inception of a funding cap, the Kenai Borough Assembly funded under the fully allotted education funding formula that was petitioned for by the Board of Education for FY11 and

WHEREAS, the District developed fund balance to maintain current pupil/teacher ratios in its long range plan to offset differential costs absent an increase to the base student allocation and

WHEREAS, reduced local effort funding and current District fund balance estimates, along with no increase to the base student allocation indicate a limited ability to maintain pupil/teacher ratios beyond FY12 and

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough current revenue and fund balance estimates indicate limited resources for Borough operations in the future and

WHEREAS, circumstances seem appropriate to review and update the Kenai Peninsula Borough Local School Funding Policy to provide parameters for budgeting, transparent Borough Administration, Assembly and Board of Education communications, and to set a long-term plan to orient incoming Assembly members on complex budget processes and documents

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Kenai Peninsula Borough Board of Education requests a joint Board, Borough Administration and Assembly planning meeting on September 7, 2010 to address these and other appropriate issues in preparation for the FY12 budget cycle.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION THIS DATE OF 12 JULY 2010.

Sunni Hilts, Clerk and Acting President Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Board of Education

Jacheck ATTEST: Salle

Sally Tachick Notary Public, State of Alaska My Commission Expires 07/25/20 13

